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IMPORT TAX


†1823. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR PINTU:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is considering to increase import tax on more than 50 items of various sectors including electronics, electrical goods, chemicals and handicrafts;


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the percentage likely to be increased as a result

thereof; and


 (c) the details of its impact on the people of the country?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

                                    (SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)


(a):    At present there is no such proposal.

(b) and (c):   Does not arise in view of the (a) above.

*******

